
Lancaster Co. DHIA
(Continued from Page CIO)

4-9
4-7

305
305

3.0
2.8

Norman L. Bershey
Alice
Dianna

Robert C. Geoff
Roxanne

Elam H. Bailer
Esther

Daryl s Ruby Bollinger
Mae
Patty

Leaman Farm
Pansy
Rommie

Franklin View Farms
223
277

Dale Heiler
Ginger
Mindy

Samuel S. Stoltzfus
Jenny

Rick i Him Brenneman
Cornne

Ben G. Lantz
Mandy

David L. Landis
368

Spring Lawn Farm
34 RH

j. S. Smucker - Sons Farm tl
922 RH

Parke H. Ranck Jr
Joyce
Deb

Amos K. King Jr.
Pippy

Earl N. Landis
Lucinda

Jonas B. Zook
Ranss

4-0

9-0

7-4
4-1

4-1
4-4

4-0
2-9

6-0
8-7

4-9

8-5

7-8

3-0

3-8

3-1

5-0
2-9

305

263

305
305

305
305

305
305

305
305

305

305

286

305

305

305

305
305

296

305

3.1

3.0

3.4
3.0

3.2
3.0

3.1
3.1

3.2
3.1

3.5

3.0

3.1

3.6

3.3

3.0

3.0
3.2

2.9

3.0

Joaaph C. Hivail
Bach 3-0 269 21.334

Robact N. Brandt
40 25.888

Haplabcink Farm
IB 22.862

John F
Star

Jay E. Landis
Lucinda

Clair Good
Baauty

Lantz
23.870

22,525

21,582
Clifford 6 Joyca Blank

Tamara
Laa Noma Farm

Mary

23,937

23,874
John F. Patarshaim

119
Tom Zartman

284

23,625

23,975
Hoik Shada Holateins

D H W 22,153
Laßoy S. Haaver

Baauty
Harry L. Troop

Tara

21,840

23,962
Abram M. Stoltzfua

Sparkel 22,250
Glenn P

Fido
Twin Oak Farms

480

Book
21,780

23,764
Christian E

Gay 22,934
Mar-Vil Acres Farm

17 21,740
Meadow Springs Farm

Pride
John J. Spelcher

20
Benuel S. Riehl

Julie
David S. Seller

Ruth
Hilmer w. Nolt

15
Romella Farms

Dawn

21,292

24,874

21,227GrH 3-5

GrH 24,198RH 4-6

7-2 21,598
RH 4-4 301 23,709 3.1 742 3.4 825

4-4 305 20,181

Seminar Focuses On Small Business

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, September 12, 1992-Cll

3.4 742 3.8 820

838

777

832

769

530

799

845

769

790

1035

837

904

714

870

890

859

745

875

810

856

829

799

1029

2.8

3.2

3.0

3.2

3.4

3.0

3.0

3.1

3.0

3.3

3.3

3.0

3.2

3.3

3.0

3.1

3.3

3.4

2.9

3.4

3.0

3.3

3.6

741

739

738

738

738

737

737

737

736

736

734

734

733

733

732

732

732

732

731

731

730

730

730

3.2

3.4

3.4

3.4

2.4

3.3

3.5

3.2

3.3

4.6

3.8

3.7

3.2

3.9

3.7

3.7

3.4

4.1

3.2

4.0

3.4

3.7

5.1

24,511
26,214

24,279

24,827

21,912
24,629

23,118
24,616

23,825
23,374

22,657
23,801

20,829

24,386

23,320

20,460

22,168

24,801

24,448
22,814

25,285

24,461

GrH

GrH
RH

RH
GrH

RH
GrH

GrH
RH

GrH

754
750

753

752

750
738

747
738

746
744

746
743

746

745

745

745

744

743

743
736

742

742

3.0
3.4

3.4

3.6

3.8
4.1

3.4
3.6

3.7
3.6

4.3
3.7

4.9

3.9

3.4

4.2

3.9

3.9

3.7
4.1

3.5

4.3

746
916

835

897

851
1026

801
904

882
867

985
892

1031

967

810

865

874

968

918
955

884

1053

Riahl

GrH

GrH

GrH

4-2

6-4

8-3

4-7

2-10

5-7

4-11

4-4

2-9

5-2

6-1

4-0

6-10

4-1

6-0

5-8

2-11

5-7

5-0

4-3

4-0

280

305

305

305

305

265

305

293

296

305

305

305

284

305

290

298

305

305

269

304

2BS

305

GrH

GrH

GrH

GrH

GrH

DOYLESTOWN (Bucks Co.)
Are you thinking about starting

a small business, orexpanding and
improving your small business? If
you answer yes, a seminar is
designed for you.

This four-part seminar series,
sponsored by Penn State exten-
sion, will focus on establishing,
expanding or improving a small
business, a part-time business, a
home industry, or part-time farm-

Need Your
Farm Buildings

Painted?
Let us give you a price!
Write; Daniel’s Painting

637-A Georgetown Rd.
Ronks, PA 17572

(or leave message)

(717) 687-8262

Spray on and
Brush in Painting

ing operation. The seminar series
will include analyzingyour mark-
et, pricing, and advertising; finan-
cial records necessary for legal
and successful business manage-
ment; developing a business plan;

SHIRK EXCAVATING, INC.
Fleetwood, Pa. A

(215) 944-0940

Agricultural Commercial Residential
Conservation Work Site Preparations Septic Systems

Land Clearing Parking Lots Driveways
Ponds Streets Basements

Manure Storage Storm Sewers Top Soil
Building Excavations Trucking Final Grading

taxes and tax records; sources of
financial assistance, who quali-
fies, and how to secure loans;
management techniques, success,
employee relations, and decision
making; and failure factors and

JAY ZEIGLER ROOFING CONTRACTOR
Standing Seam Metal Roofing Since 1963

FREE Estimates Call For Information

Continuous Length Use On Gereges, Horse Berne, Etc. Good For All Root Anglos

ADVANTAGES;
• Roof can last for 100 years -

cost efficient
• Can be installed over existing

roof (Asphalt, roll roofing,
wood shingles)

• Is environmentally safe
• Beauty - colorful (galvanized, 40

lb. teme, teme-coated stainless,
and painted steel in over 20
different colors.)

• Can be installed on flat roof with
as little as '/« ” pitch per foot.

• Good for homes, farm buildings,
garages, commercial buildings.

• Sheet in continuous length
installed with concealed fasteners
with double lock seam for water
tight application.

Before

PO Box 231 Rehrersburg, PA 19650
(717) 933-4666 (717) 933-5305 (717) 933-5174

problem solving strategies.
Penn State program faculty

includes Russell Powell, business
managment; Fred Davis, resoure
management; Jeffrey Patton,
marketing; Douglas Tharp, reg-
ional director, PENNTAP; Kay
Hastings, county extension direc-
tor; and a panel of small business
persons.

The four-part program will be
held on October 14, 21, 28, and
November 4 at Meyers Restaur-
ant, 501 North West End Blvd.,
(Rt. 309 North), Quakertown,
from 7:30 p.m. to 10 p.m. Prere-
gistration of $3O is required by
October 1. Make checks payable
to Bucks County Cooperative
Extension and mail to: Neshaminy
Manor Center, Doylestown, PA
18901. For more information, call

(215)345-3283.

V
All-Plant
LIQUID PLANT FOOD

9-18-9PLUS OTHERS'

• Contains 100% white ortho phosphoric \
acid Made in USA £

• Non-corrosive Won’t settle
• Top quality. Excellent service
• Newest equipment
• F i

#

Big Demand Requires \

More Distributors! |

mancially sound... and growing

□ I sell to farmers.
How do I become your distributor 7

□ I'm a farmer.
What’s the price 7
Where do I get it 7

CALL or SEND FOR FACTS:
Phone 814-364-1349

ALL-PLANT LIQUID PLANT FOOD, INC.
821 StateRd. 511 N., RFD 3,

Ashland, Ohio 44805


