## Lancaster Farming, Saturday, September 12, 1992-C11

Lancaster	Co.	DHIA
-----------	-----	------

(Continued from Page C10)

Norman L. Hershey									
Alice	RH	4-9	305	24,511	3.0	754	3.0	746	
Dianna	RH	4-7	305	26,214	2.8	750	3.4	916	
Robert C. Groff									
Roxanne	Rh	4-0	305	24,279	3.1	753	3.4	835	
Elam M. Beiler									
Esther	GrH	9-0	263	24,827	3.0	752	3.6	897	
Daryl & Ruby Bolling	er							•••	
Mae	GrH	7-4	305	21,912	3.4	750	3.8	851	
Patty	RH	4-1	305	24,629	3.0	738	4.1	1026	
Leaman Farm									
Pansy	RH	4-1	305	23,118	3.2	747	3.4	801	
Rommie	GrH	4-4	305	24,616	3.0	738	3.6	904	1
Franklin View Farms									
223	RH	4-0	305	23,825	3.1	746	3.7	882	
277	GrH	2-9	305	23,374	3.1	744	3.6	867	
Dale Weiler									
Ginger	GrH	6-0	305	22,657	3.2	746	4.3	985	
Mindy	RH	8-7	305	23,801	3.1	743	3.7	892	
Samuel S. Stoltzfus									
Jenny	RH	4-9	305	20,829	3.5	746	4.9	1031	
Rick & Mim Brenneman									
Corrine	RH	8-5	305	24,386	3.0	745	3.9	967	
Ben G. Lantz									
Mandy	GrH	7-8	286	23,320	3.1	745	3.4	810	
David L. Landis									
368	RH	3-0	305	20,460	3.6	745	4.2	865	
Spring Lawn Farm									
34	RH	3-8	305	22,168	3.3	744	3.9	874	
J. S. Smucker - Sona									
922	RH	3-1	305	24,801	3.0	743	3.9	968	
Parke H. Ranck Jr.									
Joyce	RH	5-0	305	24,448	3.0	743	3.7	918	
Deb	RH	2-9	305	22,814	3.2	736	4.1	955	
Amos K. King Jr.									
Pippy	GrH	3-5	296	25,285	2.9	742	3.5	884	
Earl N. Landis									
Lucinda	RH	4-6	305	24,461	3.0	742	4.3	1053	
Jonas E. Zook					• •				
Ranee	RH	4-4	301	23,709	3.1	742	3.4	825	

							_	
Joseph C. Wivell								
Beth Robert N. Brandt	RH	3-0	269	21,334	3.4	742	3.8	820
40	GrH	4-2	280	25,888	2.8	741	3.2	838
Maplebrink Farm								
18	GrH	6-4	305	22,862	3.2	739	3.4	777
John F. Lantz Star	GrH	8-3	305	23,870	3.0	738	3.4	832
Jay E. Landis	GEA	0-3	305	23,870	3.0	/30	3.4	032
Lucinda	RH	4-7	305	22,525	3.2	738	3.4	769
Clair Good			••••				••••	
Beauty	RH	2-10	305	21,582	3.4	738	2.4	530
Clifford & Joyce Blank								
Tamara	RH	5-7	265	23,937	3.0	737	3.3	799
Lee Nome Farm			205					
Mary John F. Petersheim	RH	4-11	305	23,874	3.0	737	3.5	845
119	RH	4-4	293	23,625	3.1	737	3.2	769
Tom Zartman			200	23/023	J.1			
284	GrH	2-9	296	23,975	3.0	736	3.3	790
Welk Shade Holsteins								
DHW	RH	5-2	305	22,153	3.3	736	4.6	1035
LeRoy S. Weaver								
Beauty	RH	6-1	305	21,840	3.3	734	3.8	837
Harry L. Troop Tara	RH	4-0	305	23,962	3.0	734	3.7	904
Abram M. Stoltzfus								
Sparkel	RH	6-10	284	22,250	3.2	733	3.2	714
Glenn P. Book								
Fido	RH	4-1	305	21,780	3.3	733	3.9	870
Twin Oak Farms 480	GrH	6-0	290	23,764	3.0	732	3.7	890
Christian E. Riehl	GLU	0-0	290	237704	3.0	132	3.7	090
Gay	RH	5-8	298	22,934	3.1	732	3.7	859
Mar-Vil Acres Farm								
17	GrH	2-11	305	21,740	3.3	732	3.4	745
Meadow Springs Farm								
Pride	RH	5-7	305	21,292	3.4	732	4.1	875
John J. Speicher 20	GrH	5-0	269	24,874	2.9	731	3.2	810
Benuel S. Richl	91.1	5-0	205	24/0/4				010
Julie	GrH	4-3	304	21,227	3.4	731	4.0	856
David S. Beiler								
Ruth	GrĦ	4-0	285	24,198	3.0	730	3.4	829
Wilmer W. Nolt								700
	RH	7-2	305	21,598	3.3	730	3.7	799
Romella Farms Dawn	RH	4-4	305	20,181	3.6	730	5.1	1029
Dawn	KI		305	20,101	3.0	/ 50	2.1	1023

## Seminar Focuses On **Small Business**

DOYLESTOWN (Bucks Co.) — Are you thinking about starting a small business, or expanding and improving your small business? If you answer yes, a seminar is designed for you.

This four-part seminar series, sponsored by Penn State extension, will focus on establishing, expanding or improving a small business, a part-time business, a home industry, or part-time farm-

ing operation. The seminar series will include analyzing your market, pricing, and advertising; financial records necessary for legal and successful business management; developing a business plan;

taxes and tax records; sources of financial assistance, who qualifies, and how to secure loans; management techniques, success, employee relations, and decision making; and failure factors and





problem solving strategies. Penn State program faculty

includes Russell Powell, business managment; Fred Davis, resoure management; Jeffrey Patton, marketing; Douglas Tharp, regional director, PENNTAP; Kay Hastings, county extension director; and a panel of small business persons.

The four-part program will be held on October 14, 21, 28, and November 4 at Meyers Restaurant, 501 North West End Blvd., (Rt. 309 North), Quakertown, from 7:30 p.m. to 10 p.m. Preregistration of \$30 is required by October 1. Make checks payable to Bucks County Cooperative Extension and mail to: Neshaminy Manor Center, Doylestown, PA 18901. For more information, call (215)345-3283.





## **ADVANTAGES:**

- Roof can last for 100 years cost efficient
  - Can be installed over existing roof (Asphalt, roll roofing, wood shingles)
- Is environmentally safe • Beauty - colorful (galvanized, 40 lb. terne, terne-coated stainless, and painted steel in over 20

different colors.)

 Can be installed on flat roof with as little as ½ " pitch per foot. • Good for homes, farm buildings, garages, commercial buildings. • Sheet in continuous length installed with concealed fasteners with double lock seam for water tight application.

PO Box 231 Rehrersburg, PA 19550 (717) 933-5305 (717) 933-5174 (717) 933-4666

• Financially sound... and growing! **Big Demand Requires More Distributors!** □ I sell to farmers.

How do I become your distributor?

□ I'm a farmer. What's the price? Where do I get it?

CALL or SEND FOR FACTS: Phone 814-364-1349

ALL-PLANT LIQUID PLANT FOOD. INC. 821 State Rd. 511 N., RFD 3, Ashland, Ohio 44805



Before Applied Over Existing Roof